
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Tilden Shafner (Munch)14-19 20.272 20.272 $188.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 20.491 20.491 $113.00

3 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13&Nov 20.709 20.709 $75.00

4 Raylee Springer (Dashy) 21.032 21.032

5 Klacey Dean (Benny)14-19 21.160 21.160

2D

6 Kelsey Harms (Blitz) 21.351 21.351 $162.00

7 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.994 21.994 $97.00

8 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 22.221 22.221 $64.00

3D

9 Ruby Bettis (Stanley)14-19 22.316 22.316 $108.00

10 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O&Nov 22.771 22.771 $64.00

11 Kylee Sosa (Kallie)9-13 22.815 22.815 $43.00

12 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O&Nov 23.116 23.116

4D

13 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 23.295 23.295 $81.00

14 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 23.595 23.595 $48.00

15 Miranda Schott (Foxie) 23.953 23.953 $32.00

16 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 24.453 24.453

17 Taylor Preston (Fish)20&O 25.283 25.283

18 Donna Hudson(Freckles)20&O 25.345 25.345

19 Ashtyn Mordica (Viper)14-19 20.481 5 25.481

20 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 26.527 26.527

21 Koi Baros (Teva) 21.623 5 26.623

22 Azlyn Shanklin (D)9-13 21.981 5 26.981

23 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.132 5 27.132

24 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20&O 22.165 5 27.165

25 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov 22.484 5 27.484

26 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 22.654 5 27.654

27 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 23.027 5 28.027

28 Peyton Taylor (Pixie)14-19 24.261 5 29.261

29 Rilynn Springer (Waylon) 24.345 5 29.345

30 Azlynn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.543 5 29.543

31 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-13 24.960 5 29.960

32 Morgann Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 22.686 10 32.686

35 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 22.951 10 32.951

36 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 22.979 10 32.979

38 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 25.214 10 35.214

40 Madison Clark (Spider) 25.552 10 35.552

41 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13&Nov 21.664 15 36.664

42 Montre Burnett (Casey) 22.685 15 37.685

47 Ella Evans (Halo)9-13 30.065 10 40.065

48 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 NT NT

49 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov NT NT

50 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 NT NT

51 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13* NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

August 2, 2025

Show #12- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      



8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 22.221 22.221 $36.00

2 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 25.223 25.223 $24.00

3 Tildyn Shanklin (Mc) 29.094 29.094

4 Sofia Long (Poppy 32.285 32.285

5 Haley Flores(India) 31.144 5 36.144

6 Raelynn Carter(Angel) 43.853 43.853

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13&Nov 20.709 20.709 $65.00

2 Kylee Sosa (Kallie)9-13 22.815 22.815 $39.00

3 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 26.527 26.527 $26.00

4 Azlyn Shanklin (D)9-13 21.981 5 26.981

5 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 22.654 5 27.654

6 Azlynn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.543 5 29.543

7 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-13 24.960 5 29.960

8 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 25.214 10 35.214

9 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 21.664 15 36.664

10 Ella Evans (Halo)9-13 30.065 10 40.065

11 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 NT NT

12 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13* NT NT

13 Saige Shanklin (D) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Tilden Shafner (Munch)14-19 20.272 20.272 $60.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 20.491 20.491 $40.00

3 Klacey Dean (Benny)14-19 21.160 21.160

4 Ruby Bettis (Stanley)14-19 22.316 22.316

5 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 24.453 24.453

6 Ashtyn Mordica (Viper)14-19 20.481 5 25.481

7 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 23.027 5 28.027

8 Peyton Taylor (Pixie)14-19 24.261 5 29.261

9 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 22.951 10 32.951

10 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O&Nov 22.771 22.771 $54.00

2 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O&Nov 23.116 23.116 $36.00

3 Taylor Preston (Fish)20&O 25.283 25.283

4 Donna Hudson(Freckles)20&O 25.345 25.345

5 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.132 5 27.132

6 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20&O 22.165 5 27.165

7 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov 22.484 5 27.484

8 Morgann Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 22.686 10 32.686

9 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 22.979 10 32.979

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13&Nov 20.709 20.709 $54.00

2 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.994 21.994 $36.00

3 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O&Nov 22.771 22.771

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



4 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O&Nov 23.116 23.116

5 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 23.295 23.295

6 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 23.595 23.595

7 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov 22.484 5 27.484

8 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13&Nov 21.664 15 36.664

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Steely Felps (Bikini) 16.691 16.691 $55.00

2 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 19.433 19.433 $33.00

3 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) 20.911 20.911 $22.00

4 Sofia Long(Poppy) 21.144 21.144

5 Annalee Rothlisberger(Fancy)8&U 17.892 5 22.892

6 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 18.079 5 23.079

7 Haley Flores (India) 24.730 24.730

8 Cale Oxford (Benny) 27.352 27.352

9 Raelynn Carter (Angel) 32.386 32.386

10 Sutton Champange (Goose) 36.392 36.392

11 Kullen Oxford (Hank) 50.703 50.703

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kylie Sosa (Kallie)9-11 16.785 16.785 $55.00

2 Allyson May (Lola)9-11 17.329 17.329 $33.00

3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.160 19.160 $22.00

4 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.231 19.231

5 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 19.450 19.450

6 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.897 19.897

7 Mack Mason(Stella)9-11 17.754 5 22.754

8 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 23.923 23.923

9 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 19.871 5 24.871

10 Kade Champange (Goose) 112.482 112.482

11 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.758 16.758 $60.00

2 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.352 17.352 $40.00

3 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.360 17.360

4 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.839 17.839

5 Addison Sosa (Rocky)12-14&Nov* 18.187 18.187

6 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 18.459 18.459

7 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 18.474 18.474

8 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 16.569 5 21.569

9 Addison Sosa (Gem)12-14 16.918 5 21.918

10 Saige Shanklin (D) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 16.952 16.952 $85.00

2 Madison Spear (Stretch)15-19* 16.962 16.962 $51.00

3 Paola Cano (Jlo) 15-19&Nov 17.098 17.098 $34.00

4 Tilden Shafner (Roy)15-19 17.118 17.118

.



5 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 17.198 17.198

6 Kinley Klaehn(Skylar)15-19 17.315 17.315

7 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.457 17.457

8 Peyton Taylor (Pixie)15-19 17.489 17.489

9 Ruby Bettis (Rolex)15-19 17.583 17.583

10 Tilden Shafner (Lola)15-19 17.663 17.663

11 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 18.046 18.046

12 Katelynn Fowler (Diesel)15-19 18.472 18.472

13 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19* 19.480 19.480

14 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 20.551 20.551

15 Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)15-19 16.705 10 26.705

16 Katelynn Fowler (Brother)15-19 NT NT

17 Remi Sewalt (Tom)15-19 NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford (Bonnie)20-49 16.447 16.447 $100.00

2 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 16.595 16.595 $60.00

3 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 16.837 16.837 $40.00

4 Amanda Slaughter (Finn)20-49 16.839 16.839

5 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.086 17.086

6 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 17.163 17.163

7 Morgann Crawford (Mikey))20-49 17.627 17.627

8 Taylor Preston (Stanely)20-49 17.679 17.679

9 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.879 17.879

10 Taylor Preston (Fish)20-49 17.954 17.954

11 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 18.467 18.467

12 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.638 18.638

13 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.943 18.943

14 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.953 18.953

15 Savana Meyer (Jodee)20-49 19.947 19.947

16 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.905 5 21.905

17 Darcy Shafner (Chapo)20-49 17.724 5 22.724

18 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49 17.842 5 22.842

19 Darcy Shafner (Munch)20-49 NT NT

20 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49&Nov NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.023 17.023 $60.00

2 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.142 17.142 $40.00

3 Pamela McClaugherty(Oakley)50&O 17.888 17.888

4 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 18.162 18.162

5 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea) 18.680 18.680

6 Denise Blackwell (Dixie)50&O 19.308 19.308

7 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 22.313 5 27.313

8 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* 17.621 10 27.621

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov NT NT

10 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA NT NT

11 Rocky Haggerty (Jagger)50&O NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Paola Cano (Jlo) 15-19&Nov 17.098 17.098 $55.00



2 Annalee Rothlisberger(Dunny)Nov 17.544 17.544 $33.00

3 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 17.703 17.703 $22.00

4 Amorette Dove(Lighting)Nov 17.900 17.900

5 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 18.183 18.183

6 Addison Sosa (Rocky)12-14&Nov 18.187 18.187

7 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.521 18.521

8 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 20.551 20.551

9 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 21.145 21.145

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov NT NT

11 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49&Nov NT NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.879 17.879 $40.00

2 Caroline Dove (Saphira)NovA 21.230 5 26.230

3 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA NT NT

4 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA NT NT

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford (Bonnie))20-49 16.447 16.447 $338.00

2 Chelly Zerlotti (Love) 16.577 16.577 $281.00

3 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage) 16.595 16.595 $168.00

4 Clay Sewalt (Sunshine) 16.657 16.657 $113.00

5 Montre Burnett (Opie) 16.665 16.665

6 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.758 16.758

7 Kylie Sosa (Kallie)9-11 16.785 16.785

8 Amanda Slaughter (Dag) 16.826 16.826

9 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 16.837 16.837

10 Amanda Slaughter (Finn)20-49 16.839 16.839

11 Klacey Dean (Benny) 16.840 16.840

12 Sunni McCormike(Misty) 16.869 16.869

2D

1 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 16.952 16.952 $281.00

2 Madison Spear (Stretch)15-19* 16.962 16.962 $253.00

3 Kelsey Harms(Fame) 17.001 17.001 $169.00

4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O (BBR#888) 17.023 17.023 $140.00

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo) 17.051 17.051 $95.00

6 Amanda Slaughter (Spencer) 17.083 17.083

7 Vonda Pelton (DJ) 17.084 17.084

8 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.086 17.086

9 Raylee Springer (Dashy) 17.090 17.090

10 Paola Cano (Jlo) 15-19&Nov 17.098 17.098

11 Tilden Shafner (Roy)15-19 17.118 17.118

12 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.142 17.142

13 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 (BBR#14280) 17.163 17.163

14 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 17.198 17.198

15 Kinley Klaehn(Skylar)15-19 17.315 17.315

16 Allyson May (Lola)9-11 17.329 17.329

17 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.352 17.352

18 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.360 17.360

3D

1 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.457 17.457 $225.00

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



2 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.462 17.462 $188.00

3 Peyton Taylor (Pixie)15-19 17.489 17.489 $150.00

4 Annalee Rothlisberger(Dunny)Nov 17.544 17.544 $113.00

5 Sofia Paredes(Jazzy) (BBR#20589) 17.566 17.566 $74.00

6 Ruby Bettis (Rolex)15-19 17.583 17.583

7 Morgann Crawford (Mikey)20-49 17.627 17.627

8 Tilden Shafner (Lola)15-19 17.663 17.663

9 Taylor Preston (Stanely)20-49 17.679 17.679

10 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.695 17.695

11 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 17.703 17.703

12 Sue Brizzi (Magnum) 17.720 17.720

13 Blenda Slaughter (Camo) 17.748 17.748

14 Rilynn Springer (Hillbilly) 17.822 17.822

15 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.839 17.839

16 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA (BBR#19681) 17.879 17.879

17 Pamela McClaugherty(Oakley)50&O 17.888 17.888

18 Amorette Dove(Lighting)Nov 17.900 17.900

4D

1 Taylor Preston (Fish)20-49 17.954 17.954 $168.00

2 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) (BBR#888) 18.009 18.009 $140.00

3 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 18.046 18.046 $113.00

4 Jackie Williams (Red) (BBR#22510) 18.086 18.086 $84.00

5 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 18.162 18.162 $57.00

6 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov (BBR#22510) 18.183 18.183

7 Addison Sosa (Rocky)12-14&Nov* 18.187 18.187

8 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.298 18.298

9 Rose Benjamin (Remi) 18.327 18.327

10 Azlyn Shanklin (D) 18.377 18.377

11 Vonda Pelton (Frenchie) 18.388 18.388

12 Colby Nash (Missy) 18.427 18.427

13 Olivia Rogler (Teeter) 18.431 18.431

5D

1 Brenda Slaughter (Whizkey) 18.453 18.453 $112.00

2 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 18.459 18.459 $93.00

3 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 18.467 18.467 $75.00

4 Katelynn Fowler (Diesel)15-19 18.472 18.472 $55.00

5 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 18.474 18.474 $40.00

6 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.521 18.521

7 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.638 18.638

8 Rilynn Springer (Waylon) 18.640 18.640

9 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.650 18.650

10 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea) 18.680 18.680

11 Amy Slaughter (Stan) 18.814 18.814

12 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 18.829 18.829

13 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.943 18.943

14 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.953 18.953

15 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.160 19.160

16 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.231 19.231

17 Kayce Oxford (Tonto) 19.287 19.287

18 Denise Blackwell (Dixie)50&O 19.308 19.308

19 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 19.450 19.450

20 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19* 19.480 19.480



21 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.897 19.897

22 Savana Meyer (Jodee)20-49 19.947 19.947

23 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 20.551 20.551

24 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 21.145 21.145

25 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 23.923 23.923

Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* NT NT

Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) NT NT

Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O NT NT

Katelynn Fowler (Brother)15-19 NT NT

Darcy Shafner (Munch)20-49 NT NT

Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov NT NT

Mack Mason(Stella)9-11 NT NT

Caroline Dove (Saphira)NovA NT NT

Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA NT NT

Malone Baros (Denali)8&U NT NT

Chelly Zerlotti (Diva) NT NT

Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49 NT NT

Koi Baros (Teva) NT NT

Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 NT NT

Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA NT NT

Annalee Rothlisberger(Fancy)8&U NT NT

Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* NT NT

Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

Addison Sosa (Gem)12-14 NT NT

Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49&Nov NT NT

Darcy Shafner (Chapo)20-49 NT NT

Remi Sewalt (Tom)15-19 NT NT

Rebecca Rowell (Deana) (BBR#888) NT NT

Rebecca Rothlisberger (Skeeter) NT NT

Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)15-19 NT NT

Jersey Collins (Shara) NT NT

Rocky Haggerty (Jagger)50&O NT NT

Leslie Kinsel (Nellie) NT NT

Chelly Zerlotti (Madonna) NT NT


